Case Number: 2301135/2022



EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant: Miss Onu

Respondent: Secretary of State for Work & Pensions

RECORD OF A PRELIMINARY HEARING

Heard by video On: 26 April 2023

Before: Employment Judge Corrigan

Appearances

For the claimant: No appearance

For the respondent: Ms J Russell, Counsel

JUDGMENT

The claim for unlawful deduction of wages in respect of taxi fares and broadband is dismissed as the tribunal has no jurisdiction to hear it.

Employment Judge Corrigan

26 April 2023

Public access to employment tribunal decisions

Judgments and reasons for the judgments are published, in full, online at www.gov.uk/employment-tribunal-decisions shortly after a copy has been sent to the claimant(s) and respondent(s) in a case.